# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501395129			PATENT REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0990			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JCO5002USDP				
Address Line 4:	New Brur	Iswick, NEW JERSEY 08933				
Address Line 2: 1 J&J Plaza						
Address Line 1:	Johnson & Johnson					
Correspondent Name:						
Email:	9733853339 jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com					
Phone:	97338533	•	ui.			
Fax Number:	(732)524 he cent via //S /	-2808 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu				
		0000				
Application Number: 29379		29379771				
Property Ty	ype	Numbe	Number			
Postal Code:	08858					
State/Country:						
City:	Skillman					
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road					
Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.					
	1		]			
			11/04/2010			
Curtis Charles Gippe			11/04/2010			
Thomas Joseph Anth	ony Zuber		11/18/2010			
Laszlo Moharita			11/19/2010			
Richard Tanaka		11/18/2010				
Lara Kim Harris		12/20/2010				
Cherith Victorino		Name	Execution Date 12/16/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=jco5002usdpassignment#page1.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page2.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page3.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page4.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page5.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page6.tif source=jco5002usdpassignment#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto McNEIL-PPC, INC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at SKILLMAN, NEW JERSEY, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right and title to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS. when granted, to McNEIL-PPC, INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to McNEIL-PPC, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitution, renewal and extension applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to McNEIL-PPC, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid McNEIL-PPC, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

 Title:
 BOTTLE

 Filed:
 November 24, 2010

 Appl. No.:
 29/379,771

1

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	* *	Cherith Victorino .		12-116/10
Inventor's signature	:	~	Date:	12-116/10
Residence	<b>R</b> D	10 Hanover Square, #19M New York, NY 10005		
Citizenship	0 0	US		
Post Office Address	•	Same		
STATE OF				

On  $\frac{16.4010}{16.4010}$ , the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

otary Public

My Commission Expires:

JULIE STIEL Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/16/2013

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :

Lara Kim Harris

Inventor's signature	:	
Residence	•	2 Cha
		New '
Citizenship		US
Post Office Address	•	Same

2 Charlton Street, Apt. 4C New York, NY 10013 US Date: 2.20.2010

STATE OF

On  $\underline{Deeenber 20, 2010}$ , the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JULIE STIEL Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/16/2013

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	•	Richard Tanaka
Inventor's signature	•	Theherd Tracher Date: 11/18/10
Residence	:	3163 33 <sup>rd</sup> Street, #27
		Astoria, NY 11106
Citizenship	•	US
Post Office Address	;	Same
Com.		
STATE OF		

On  $\sqrt{2}$  or  $\sqrt{2}$  or  $\sqrt{2}$  the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

inviary i avi

My Commission Expires:

JULIE STIEL Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/16/2013

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	:	Laszlo Møharita
Inventor's signature	•	Lals MAA Date: 11/19/10
Residence	ŝ	044 Park Avenue, Apr. 5 R
		Hoboken, NJ 07030
Citizenship	;	US
Post Office Address	2	Same

STATE OF <u>NJ</u> COUNTY OF <u>MOYP</u>'S

On 1112010, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

CLAN renca

My Commission Expires:

CHRISTINE M. CICENIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 7, 2014

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	:	Thomas Joseph Anthony Zuber		
Inventor's signature Residence	6 7 9	17 Warwick Avenue Fort Lee, NJ 07024	_Date:	18-nbu-2010
Citizenship	2	Canadian		
Post Office Address	•	Same		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				

On <u>Now</u>  $N_{1}$ , the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public JULIE STIEL Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/16/2013 FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : Curtis Charles Gippe

Inventor's signature		Cutot Celepon	Date: 11/4/10
Residence		531 Jefferson Street, Apt. 9	
		Hoboken, NJ 07030	
Citizenship	*	US	
Post Office Address	:	Same	

STATE OF <u>NJ</u> COUNTY OF <u>Some So</u>

On NovCember 4, 2010, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 31 13

BELINDA G. GRÈEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2013